Impact of increase/decrease in the benchmark interest rates on the Company’s equity and the Statement

of Profit and Loss for the year is given below:

Interest Rate Risk
Change in

Rate

31st March, 2020 31st March, 2019

Change in

statement of

Profit and Loss

Change in Other

components of

equity

Change in

statement of

Profit and Loss

Change in Other

components of

equity

Interest Rate 50 bps - - - -

-   Borrowings - 9 % - 9 % -

-   Other Financial Assets - 8 % - 8 % -

  (ii) Price Risk

   The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and

classified in the Balance Sheet as fair value through Profit or Loss. The majority of the Company’s equity

investments are publicly traded.

   Sensitivity analysis- Equity price risk

   The table below summarises the impact of increase/decrease of the market price of the listed instruments

on the Company’s equity and profit for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that market

price had increased by 2% or decreased by 2%.

Particulars
Impact on Profit or Loss Impact on other components of equity

31st March, 2020 31st March, 2019 31st March, 2020 31st March, 2019

Market Price increases by 2 % 278.14   721   - -

Market Price decreases by 2 % (278.14) (721) - -

(` in ’00)

Annual Report 2019-20
Sumedha Fiscal Services Limited

103Financial Statement 2019-20

Notes forming part of the Financial Statement for the year ended 31st March, 2020 (Contd.)

37. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT- FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT (Contd.)

 B. Fair Value Hierarchy (Contd.)

 (v) Financial Instrument - Financial Risk Management. (Contd.)

  b.  Liquidity Risk

   The Company determines its liquidity requirements in the short, medium and long term. This is done

by drawing up cash forecast for short and medium term requirements and strategic financing plans

for long term needs.

   The Company manages its liquidity risk in a manner so as to meet its normal financial obligations

[…]

Impact of increase/decrease in the benchmark interest rates on the Holding Company’s equity and

the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year is given below:

Interest Rate Risk
Change in

Rate

31st March, 2020 31st March, 2019

Change in

statement of

Profit/Loss

Change in Other

components of

equity

Change in

statement of

Profit/Loss

Change in Other

components of

equity

Interest Rate 50 bps - - - -

-   Borrowings - 9 % - 9 % -

-   Other Financial Assets - 8 % - 8 % -

  (ii) Price Risk

   The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Group and

classified in the Balance Sheet as fair value through Profit or Loss. The majority of the Group’s equity

investments are publicly traded.

   Sensitivity analysis - Equity price risk

   The table below summarises the impact of increase/decrease of the market price of the listed

instruments on the Group’s equity and profit for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption

that market price had increased by 2% or decreased by 2%.

Particulars
Impact on Profit or Loss Impact on other components of equity

31st March, 2020 31st March, 2019 31st March, 2020 31st March, 2019

Market Price increases by 2%   278.14 721.00 - -

Market Price decreases by 2% (278.14) (721.00) - -

(` in ’00)

Consolidated Financial Statement 2019-20

156

Notes forming part of the Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2020 (Contd.)

38. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT- FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT (Contd.)

 B. Fair Value Hierarchy (Contd.)

 (v) Financial Instrument - Financial Risk Management. (Contd.)

  (b)  Liquidity Risk

   The Group determines its liquidity requirements in the short, medium and long term. This is done by
drawing up cash forecast for short and medium term requirements and strategic financing plans for
long term needs.

   The Group manages its liquidity risk in a manner so as to meet its normal financial obligations without